GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3933
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014

POLYTECHNICS WOMEN HOSTELS UNDER RUSA
Kalvakuntla Smt. Kavitha

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the budgetary allocations made for setting up of Polytechnics and Women's Hostels in Polytechnics under the Rashtriya Ucchtar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) for the current financial year; and

(b) the details of funds utilised so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) Rs. 400.00 crores has been allocated in the current financial year for the scheme of "Sub- Mission on Polytechnics" which includes assistance to the State Governments for setting up of new polytechnics, construction of women's hostels in polytechnics, up-gradation of infrastructure in polytechnics and the community development scheme through polytechnics under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha
Abhiyan (RUSA).

(b) An amount of Rs. 127.37 crores in all has been utilized out of the budget allocated so far, out of which Rs. 89.28 crores is regarding assistance for setting up of new polytechnics and construction of women's hostels in polytechnics.
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